506057119 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6103833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINGRONG JEAN CUI	01/15/2019
EVAN W. ROGERS	01/15/2019
JANE UNG	01/15/2019
JEFFREY WHITTEN	01/15/2019
DAYONG ZHAI	01/15/2019
WEI DENG	01/15/2019
HAN ZHANG	01/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TP THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	10628 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE, STE. 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16777717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: ernest.carlson@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65414-314207B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. LEWALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Lewallen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

PATENT 506057119 REEL: 052646 FRAME: 0361

Total Attachments: 8 source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page1.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page2.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page3.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page4.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page5.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page6.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page7.tif source=62-779283 Executed Assignment(14026643.1)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 052646 FRAME: 0362

Attorney Docket No.:	65414-288881

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Jingrong Jean Cui
of Inventor(s)	Evan W Rogers
	Jane Ung
	Jeffrey Whitten
	Dayong Zhai
	Wei Deng
	Han Zhang
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of	MACROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS FOR TREATING DISEASE
Application	
Serial No.:	62/779,283
Filing Date:	December 13, 2018
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	TP Therapeutics, Inc.
Assignee	
Address of	10628 Science Center Drive, Ste 225
principal place of	San Diego, CA 92121
business	
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation of
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 052646 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment a	
this 15 day of Sancy , 2019.	(city and state or country if outside USA)
uns 1 day 01 Sunday 4 , 2019.	
Outside the TYPA.	122
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	,
acknowledgment before a Notary	Jingrong Jean Cui
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	
ACKNOWLED	OGMENT
STATE OF }	
\$ SS:	
COUNTY OF }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 15 day of January , 20	19
·	
DEE LACHELLE ANDERSON R	Notary Public
COMM. #2174317 Q NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	
SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Dommission Expires	Printed Name
DECEMBER 2, 2020	1 Interes France
My Commission Expires: /Z/02/2020	Resident of SAN DIESO County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assig	nment at SAN Diego, CA
this 15 day of Sanuary	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary	Evan W Rogers
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF }	
COUNTY OF } SS:	
and the same of th	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
DEE LACHELLE ANDERSON P COMM. #2174917 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires DECEMBER 2, 2020	Notary Public Dec Localle Anderson Printed Name
My Commission Expires: /2/62/2020	Resident of Saw 112 970 County

DMS 11494696v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	San Diego, UA
this 15 day of January, 20	(city and state or country if outside USA) 119.
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary	Jane Ung
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
A CKNOW!	LEDGMENT
STATE OF } SS: COUNTY OF }	FEDGINEAL
this	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/02/2020	Dee hachelle Anderson Printed Name Resident of SAN Diego County
my commission expires.	Country

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this assignment a	(city and state of country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not		Intenter (Signature) Jeffrey Whitten
feasible.	witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ACKN } } SS:	NOWLEDGMENT
this 15		Notary Public Printed Name
My Commission E	xpires: 12/02/2020	Resident of Siav Dieso County

IN WITNESS WE	EREOF, I have execu	ted this assignment a	nt <u>San</u>	Diego, CA
this <u>15</u>	day of	Jan	, 2019.	(etty and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness		<u> </u>	Javentor (Signature)
before a Notary			_	Dayong Zhai
Public is not feasible.	Witness			Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKN	IOWLEDGMEI	NT
STATE OF	}	GO.		
COUNTY OF	}	SS:		
this 15	DEE LACHELLE AND COMM. #2174 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALE SAN DIEGO COU My Commission Ex DECEMBER 8, 2	ERSON 2 317 GRNIA MTY 2 pres 020	, 2019 Notar	ry Public
My Commission F	Expires: 12/02	12020	Recid	lent of SAN DIRGITO County

IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment a	
this <u>15th</u>	day of <u>Jan</u>	(city and state or country if outside USA) _, 2019.
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Wei Deng Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKN	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } SS:	
this	DEE LACHELLE ANDERSON COMM. #2174317 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires DECEMBER 2, 2020	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Notary Public Printed Name
My Commission F	Expires: /2/02/2 = 19	Resident of SMA DICSTO County

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have executed this as	
this <u>15</u> d	ay of January	(cit) and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		Han Zhang
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF	} } SS:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Acknowled this day	ged before me, a Notary Publicary of Tax Loc Y DEE LACHELLE ANDERSON COMM. #2174317 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires DECEMBER 2, 2020	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Notary Public Dec Ladelle Anderson Printed Name
My Commission Ex	nires: 10 02/2019	Resident of SAU DIEST County